EG KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
CE DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
CE DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
CE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Hersteller Chirurgischer Instrumente
Manufacturer of Surgical Instruments
SCHREIBER GmbH

Fax. +49 7463/996949-9
EU-Regulation EGV 1907/2006 (REACH Regulation 2006-12-18)
DIN EN 60601-1
DIN EN 60601-1-1: 02/2002
DIN EN 60601-1-2: 07/2011
DIN EN 62366: 05/2016
Tests:
Emitted interference:        acc. to EN 60601-1-2:2007 §6 (Limited value Class B)
Immunity to interference:  acc. to 60601-1-2 §6
Institute:                          ELMAC
Report-N°:                       2010-2868-4090N-RDE
Related products:
ASC-SG-01          -PLASTERSAW ELEC. 220V WRENCHES SAWBLADES 50MM AND 65MM
SG-500-01          -ONE HAND PLASTER SAW 230V WITH BLADES DIAM. 50MM AND 65MM AND HEXAGONAL KEY
SG-500-02          -ONE HAND PLASTER SAW 110 V WITH BLADES DIAM. 50MM AND 65MM AND HEXAGONAL KEY
SG-600-01          -PLASTERSAW ELECTRIC 220V, WRENCHES SAWBLADES 50MM AND 65MM
SG-600-01-GB       -PLASTERSAW ELECTRIC 220V, WRENCHES SAWBLADES 50MM AND 65MM
SG-600-02          -PLASTERSAW ELEC.110V  WRENCHES SAWBLADES 50MM AND 65MM
EOF total pages: 2

Der Hersteller hat die "Techn. Dokumentation" zusammengestellt. Die Produkte sind somit zur Anbringung des CE-Zeichens zugelassen.
The manufacturer has compiled a "Technical Documentation". Hence these products are permitted to carry the CE-mark.
El fabricante ha compuesto "la documentación técnica". Por tal motivo los productos son permitidos de llevar la marca CE.
Il produttore ha combinato le schede techniche. I prodotti son permesso di applicare del marchio CE.
Le fabricant a étable la "Documentation Technique". Par conséquent les produits sont admis pour la mise de la marque CE.
DE/CA39/858/232  /   -DIMDI Reg-N° / Certifcate N°:
04.06.2019
Name
Karl-Heinz Schreiber General Manager
Applied standards:
Product specific standards (if applicable)
DIN 7153-1
Related products:
ASC-SG-50          -SAW BLADE ONLY 2 SPECIAL HARD.
ASC-SG-65          -SAW BLADE ONLY 2-1/2 IN. SPECIAL
SG-200-50A         -SAW BLADE Ø 2" 50MM NON STICK COATED
SG-200-50H         -SAW BLADE Ø 2" 50MM SPECIAL HARD
SG-200-50T         -SAW BLADE Ø 2" SPECIAL HARD TITANNITRID
page: 1
EG KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
CE DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
CE DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
CE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Hersteller Chirurgischer Instrumente
Manufacturer of Surgical Instruments
SCHREIBER GmbH
Unterer Damm 15
D78567 Fridingen/Donau
Germany
Tel.  +49 7463/996949-0
Fax. +49 7463/996949-9
SG-200-65A         -SAW BLADE Ø 65MM NON STICK COATED
SG-200-65H         -SAW BLADE Ø 2-1/2 " 65MM SPECIAL HARD
SG-200-65T         -SAW BLADE Ø 2-1/2 IN. SPECIAL TITANNITRID COATED
SG-200-80H         -SAW BLADE Ø 80MM
SG-400-08          -SAW BLADE SEGMENT double
SG-400-20          -SAW BLADE SEGMENT NARROW Ø 20MM
SG-BS-50           -BLADE FOR SYNTETIC BANDAGES 50MM OSCIMED 2000
SG-BS-50-2         -BLADE FOR SYNTETIC BANDAGES 50MM  SEGMENT OSCIMED 2000
SG-BS-50-GT        -BLADE FOR SYNTETIC BANDAGE, Ø 50MM FOR OSCIMED 2000,
SG-BS-65           -BLADE FOR SYNTHETIC BANDAGES 65MM OSCIMED 2000
SG-BS-65-GT        -BLADE FOR SYNTETIC BANDAGES, Ø 65MM  FOR OSCIMED 2000,
SG-BS-65-TF        -BLADE FOR SYNTETIC BANDAGES 65MM  TEFLON COATED OSCIMED 2000
SG-BS-77-2         -BLADE FOR SYNTETIC BANDAGES 77MM  SEGMENT OSCIMED 2000
SG-WP-50           -BLADE FOR PLASTER BANDAGE OSCIMED 2000 50MM
SG-WP-50-2         -BLADE FOR PLASTER BANDAGE OSCIMED 2000 50MM SEGMENT
SG-WP-65           -BLADE FOR PLASTER BANDAGE OSCIMED 2000 65MM
SG-WP-65-2         -BLADE FOR PLASTER BANDAGE OSCIMED 2000 65MM SEGMENT
EOF total pages: 2
page: 2